Standalone subsidiary banks’ data have been presented correctly, but a technical error occurred calculating the consolidated

figure. No change in the Stage 2 figures.

Stage 3

volumes on

consolidated

level

21

Croatia
Market shares in the Bulgarian banking sector

(1Q 2018, million EUR)

Bank

DSK+SGEB* (pro forma) 9,690 19.4%

1. UniCredit Bulbank 9,593 19.2%

2. DSK Bank 6,323 12.7%

3. United Bulgarian Bank 5,410 10.8%

4. First Investment Bank 4,316 8.7%

5. Eurobank Bulgaria 3,842 7.7%

6. Raiffeisenbank 3,615 7.2%

7. SG Expressbank 3,367 6.7%

8. Central Cooperative Bank 2,779 5.6%

In Bulgaria DSK Bank signed and agreement on purchasing the 7th biggest bank, Societe Generale

Expressbank (SGEB)

DSK

+6.7%p

DSK + SGEB

19.4%

12.7%

511

+151

DSK DSK + SGEB

360

Market share by total assets before and after the acquisition*

(pro forma, based on 1Q 2018 data)

Number of branches before and after the acquisition
(based on 4Q 2017 data)

1.

* Including other assets being part of the transaction

Bulgaria

Total

assets

Market

share

Source: Bulgarian National Bank

(pro forma)

(pro forma)

22

Bulgaria

2017
(in HUF billion)

DSK SGEB
DSK +

SGEB
(pro forma)

Total assets 1,926 1,109 3,035

Net loans 1,140 704 1,844

Retail 793 227 1,020

Corporate 347 4771 823

Customer

deposits
1,726 828 2,554

Retail 1,541 522 2,064

Corporate 185 305 490

Societe Generale Expressbank (SGEB) has been running a steadily profitable operation for the last couple of

years; in 2017 its profit after tax reached HUF 17 billion, which translates into an ROE of close to 15%

2017
(in HUF billion)

DSK SGEB
DSK +

SGEB
(pro forma)

Total income 108 42 150

Operating cost -47 -17 -64

Total risk cost -9 -5 -15

Profit after tax 47 17 64

ROE 20.0% 14.6% 18.2%

ROA 2.5% 1.6% 2.2%

Main components of P&L account and indicators

1 Including Leasing and Factoring stocks.

Main components of balance sheet

23

Croatia
Market shares in the Albanian banking sector

(1Q 2018, million EUR)

Bank

1. National Commercial Bank 3,091 28.0%

2. Raiffeisen Bank Albania 1,837 16.6%

3. Credins Bank 1,387 12.6%

4. Intesa Sanpaolo Bank Albania 1,220 11.0%

Societe Generale Albania 633 5.7%

6. Alpha Bank Albania 583 5.3%

7. Tirana Bank 582 5.3%

8. Union Bank 363 3.3%